Basic Screen 5%

Silent Gliss is proud of its competence in textiles. Our collection offers a wide variety of fabrics
for most projects. Our offer has now expanded to include the new Basic Screen 5% — a reliable
screen fabric for standard applications at a great price. It is available in four colours, flame
retardant and equipped with Oeko-Tex and Greenguard certification.
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Exclusive ...
for our contract partners

First-class ...

functionality with the usual Silent Gliss quality

Amazing ...
price-performance ratio

The Roller Blind
Silent Gliss 4907
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We Optimise — You Benefit

We have worked hard to create a compelling package for the contract market.
By developing the Roller Blind Silent Gliss 4907 and combining it with the new Basic Screen 5%
you now have an extremely attractive system solution.

Exclusively developed for our
contract partners

e Simple, chic and discreet design for every
situation.

e Minimal light gap for optimum lighting
conditions.

e Save time and money through quick and
easy installation.

First-class functionality with
the usual Silent Gliss quality

¢ Tested with 10,000 test cycles for a very
high durability.

e Elegant, rust free chain and strong brackets.

Amazing price

e Fewer parts, limited options — better price.

¢ Combined with Basic Screen 5%, the
Silent Gliss 4907 offers a quality/price ratio
that cannot be matched.

Silent Gliss 4907

Technical information

Feature

Max. width
Min. width
Max. height
Max. m?
Max. weight
Traction

Tube diameter
Brackets
Bracket colour
Bottom bar

End caps

Chain

Ceiling / wall / recess fitting

Silent Gliss 4907

1.8m

50cm

2.8m

5m?

2.5kg

2.0-2.5kg

32mm

Die cast full metal

White

Round

Metal

4.5mm

Yes
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Basic Screen 5%

Characteristics
@ Transparency
VYV Fabric qualities
Xt Composition DIN 60 001
Weight (g/m?) DIN EN 12127
=< Thickness (mm) DIN EN ISO 2286-3
N K Max. width cm)
S Widths in stock (cm)
}& Flame retardant
-Iﬁ- Colour fastness DIN EN ISO 105-B02
“‘ Applicable in humid areas

Special colours minimum order quantity

Green building

Optical and solar coefficients (DIN EN 410)

Colour

Visible light transmission (%)
Visible light reflectance (%)
Visible light absorption (%)

Semi transparent

Stiff

30% Polyester, 70% PVC
410

0.55

195

200

B1 (DIN 4102-1)

5-6

Yes

5000 m

This fabric can assist in the achievement

of green building ratings

3001 3015
20.3 14.4
70.1 48.3

9.6 &9

3006
8.0
21.8
70.2

3007
7.2
3.5

89.4

Washing instructions
Rub wet

Do not tumble dry
Do not dry-clean

Do not bleach

(R0 (B 3] (] (8

Do not iron

Processing
Welding Yes
Individual design through laser cut No

Digital printing possible Yes

b ey SGS

or Air Quality

0 For more information please refer to
http://fabrics.silentgliss.com/basicscreen



