

### Basic Screen 5%

Silent Gliss is proud of its competence in textiles. Our collection offers a wide variety of fabrics for most projects. Our offer has now expanded to include the new Basic Screen 5% - a reliable screen fabric for standard applications at a great price. It is available in four colours, flame retardant and equipped with Oeko-Tex and Greenguard certification.

### www.silentgliss.co.uk www.silentglissglobal.com

Silent Gliss Ltd. Pyramid Business Park Poorhole Lane, Broadstairs Kent CT10 2PT Great Britain

Tel: +44 (0) 1843 863571 Fax: +44 (0) 1843 864503 info@silentgliss.co.uk

Silent Gliss Global Ltd. Pyramid Business Park Poorhole Lane, Broadstairs Kent CT10 2PT Great Britain

Tel: +44 (0) 1843 874250 Fax: +44 (0) 1843 874457 info@silentglissglobal.com



# The Roller Blind Silent Gliss 4907

- for our contract partners
- 2 First-class ... functionality with the usual Silent Gliss quality
- 3 Amazing ... price-performance ratio



### We Optimise – You Benefit

We have worked hard to create a compelling package for the contract market. By developing the Roller Blind Silent Gliss 4907 and combining it with the new Basic Screen 5% you now have an extremely attractive system solution.



Exclusively developed for our contract partners

- Simple, chic and discreet design for every situation.
- Minimal light gap for optimum lighting conditions.
- Save time and money through quick and easy installation.



First-class functionality with the usual Silent Gliss quality

- Tested with 10,000 test cycles for a very high durability.
- Elegant, rust free chain and strong brackets.

### Amazing price

- Fewer parts, limited options better price.
- Combined with Basic Screen 5%, the Silent Gliss 4907 offers a quality/price ratio that cannot be matched.

## Silent Gliss 4907

#### Technical information

Feature	Silent Gliss 4907		
(max) Max. width	1.8m		
Min. width	50cm		
Max. height	2.8m		
$\left[\frac{m^2}{max}\right]$ Max. m <sup>2</sup>	5m <sup>2</sup>		
kg Max. weight	2.5kg		
Traction	2.0-2.5kg		
Tube diameter	32mm		
Brackets	Die cast full metal		
Bracket colour	White		
Bottom bar	Round		
End caps	Metal		
Chain	4.5mm		
Ceiling / wall / recess fitting	Yes		



## Basic Screen 5%

Characteristics	
Transparency	Semi transparent
Separate Fabric qualities	Stiff
(注) Composition DIN 60 001	30% Polyester, 70% PVC
Ω jum Weight (g/m²) DIN EN 12127	410
← Thickness (mm) DIN EN ISO 2286-3	0.55
Max. width (cm)	195
Show Widths in stock (cm)	200
X Flame retardant	B1 (DIN 4102-1)
Colour fastness DIN EN ISO 105-B02	5-6
Applicable in humid areas	Yes
Special colours minimum order quantity	5000 m
Green building	This fabric can assist in the achievement of green building ratings

Optical and solar coefficients (DIN EN 410)					
Colour	3001	3015	3006	3007	
Tv Visible light transmission (%)	20.3	14.4	8.0	7.2	
Rv Visible light reflectance (%)	70.1	48.3	21.8	3.5	
Av Visible light absorption (%)	9.6	37.3	70.2	89.4	

Washing instructions					
<i>?</i> ?	Rub wet				
	Do not tumble dry				
$\boxtimes$	Do not dry-clean				
$\bigtriangleup$	Do not bleach				
×	Do not iron				

Processing	
Welding	Yes
Individual design through laser cut	No
Digital printing possible	Yes





For more information please refer to http://fabrics.silentgliss.com/basicscreen